CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2 5 9

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JUDGES AND CLERKS FOR THE RUN-OFF ELECTION OF MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH, CITY OF PALMER, ON OCTOBER 19, 1972, AND RELATED MATTERS:

THE CITY OF PALMER CITY COUNCIL, RESOLVES:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That pursuant to the requirements of law, the following are appointed Judges and Clerks for the Run-Off Election of October 19, 1972, to serve in the Matanuska-Susitna Borough and City of Palmer voting precinct as herein set forth:

> Precinct Number 7 consisting of all of the area within the corporate limits of the City of Palmer, Alaska:

NAME

ADDRESS

DIANA MC KECHNIE	(Head Judge)	Box 262 Palmer, Alaska
CLARA BUZBY	(Judge Clerk)	Box 651 Palmer, Alaska
JEAN PREWITT	(Judge Clerk)	Box 785 Palmer, Alaska

SECTION 2. The Judges shall attend the voting place at 8:00 AM on the 19th day of October, 1972, after taking the oath required by law, and serve there until 8:00 P.M. at which time the Judge will audibly announce the polls closed, after proclaiming thirty (30) minutes advance notice thereof, and thereafter the Judges shall count the check votes cast against the poll list in the manner required by law.

Beginning at 8:00 PM or at any time thereafter until their duties have been concluded, the Judges serving at any precinct may excuse from further duties any two Judges, and any two clerks. The count and check of the votes cast shall be performed by the election officers remaining on duty.

52

SECTION 3. In the event any of the election officers shall fail to take their office for any reason, the Registrar of the City of Palmer is authorized to appoint other qualified officials to take their place in the manner prescribed by law.

Publication of this Resolution shall be made by posting a copy hereof on the City Hall bulletin board for a period of ten days following its passage and approval.

Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska this 17th day of October, 1972.

MAYOR